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Objekte / Dokumente
D VI So [20/1] B.2.F - Fanti de., s. Defanti; - Farigliano, NN., 1812, Wädenswil (1); -
Fasbender, NN., Hofrat, 1799, Kloten (1); - Feer, J.C., Kantonsschulrat, 1812-1813, Aarau
(2); - Fehr, Abegg & Kleiner, 1814, Zürich (1); - Fehr, Bartholome, Kunsthändler, 1790 , St.
Gallen (1); - Fehr, J.C., Prokurator, 1784-1788, Frauenfeld (5); - Fehr, J.U., 1813, Zürich
(1); - Fehr, Seraphin, Musikdirektor, 1816, Herisau (2); - Felix, Thomas, 1811, Chur (1); -
Fellner, Michael, 1824, Frankfurt (1); - Fels, Peter, 1804-1806, Stauss/Rothen (2); - Fels-
Girtanner, (Joh. Mich.), Pfr., 1802-1807, St. Gallen (4); - Feuerstein, Franz, Gärtner,
1812-1813, Schoppernau (5); - Fieni, Balthasar, 1793 Trin (1); - Fiers, Conrad, 1807-1814,
Genua (5); - Fiers, J.J., 1814-1815, Wien (2); - Fiers-Bachofen, NN., 1811-1814, Wien (2); -
Fiers-Honnerlag, NN., 1808, Genua (3); - Fiffel, David, 1819, Bergamo (1); - Fischer & Co.,
1832, Chur (1); - Fischer & Schott , 1785, Hamburg ( ); - Fischer, Cyprian, 1808, Chur (9);
- Fischer, H., 1823, Lausanne (1); - Fischer-Stuppishaus, NN., 1827-1829, Chur (4); -
Flachs, Mathias, Gärtner, 1810-1827, Reitenen (9); - Flugi v., Conradin, 1829, Samedan
(1); - Flugi v., Nicolo N., 1827, St. Moritz (1); - Flütsch, Hans, 1794, Dalvazza (1); - Foico,
Filippo, 1797, Prosto (1); - Fomasoni, Giuseppe, 1823, Berbenno (1); - Fornaro, N.J.,
Fürsprech, 1824, Rapperswil (1); - Forster & Markwalder, 1811, Zürich (1); - Fortis, Albert,
Abbé, 1796, Paris (1); - Franz, Joh. Friedrich, Pfarrer, 1800-1830 , Mogelsberg (49); -
Franzin v., Aloys, Rentmeister, 1788, Feldkirch (1); - Frauenholz, Joh. Friedrich,
1793-1802, Nürnberg (4); - Freudhofer, Amalie, 1830, Simbach a.Inn (1); - Freudhofer,
Wilhelmine, geb. Hette, 1830, Simbach a. Inn (1 ); - Frey & Sohn, 1819, Schaffhausen (1);
- Frey, NN., Obervogt, 1790-1791, Singen (2); - Freyenwald v., Joh. Bapt. Ignaz, 1797,
Wien (1); - Frizzoni, Daniel, 1820-1829, Lissabon (5); - Frizzoni, NN., geb. Biett, 1822, S-
chanf (1); - Füm, Johann, 1820, Avers (1); - Füm, Jöri, 1827, Avers (1); - Füm, Theodor,
1789-1796, Avers u.a. (8); - Füm, Zippert, 1823-1832, Avers (19); - Füssli, H. u. J. H.,
Buchhandlung, 1787-1798, Zürich (25); - Füssli, J. H., 1789, Zürich (1); - Füssli, Johann
Heinrich jun., 1791-1795, Zürich (10). (1784 - 1832)
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Allgemein

Titel / Bezeichnung Fanti de., s. Defanti; - Farigliano, NN., 1812, Wädenswil (1); - Fasbender, NN., Hofrat,
1799, Kloten (1); - Feer, J.C., Kantonsschulrat, 1812-1813, Aarau (2); - Fehr, Abegg &
Kleiner, 1814, Zürich (1); - Fehr, Bartholome, Kunsthändler, 1790 , St. Gallen (1); -
Fehr, J.C., Prokurator, 1784-1788, Frauenfeld (5); - Fehr, J.U., 1813, Zürich (1); -
Fehr, Seraphin, Musikdirektor, 1816, Herisau (2); - Felix, Thomas, 1811, Chur (1); -
Fellner, Michael, 1824, Frankfurt (1); - Fels, Peter, 1804-1806, Stauss/Rothen (2); -
Fels-Girtanner, (Joh. Mich.), Pfr., 1802-1807, St. Gallen (4); - Feuerstein, Franz,
Gärtner, 1812-1813, Schoppernau (5); - Fieni, Balthasar, 1793 Trin (1); - Fiers,
Conrad, 1807-1814, Genua (5); - Fiers, J.J., 1814-1815, Wien (2); - Fiers-Bachofen,
NN., 1811-1814, Wien (2); - Fiers-Honnerlag, NN., 1808, Genua (3); - Fiffel, David,
1819, Bergamo (1); - Fischer & Co., 1832, Chur (1); - Fischer & Schott , 1785,
Hamburg ( ); - Fischer, Cyprian, 1808, Chur (9); - Fischer, H., 1823, Lausanne (1); -
Fischer-Stuppishaus, NN., 1827-1829, Chur (4); - Flachs, Mathias, Gärtner,
1810-1827, Reitenen (9); - Flugi v., Conradin, 1829, Samedan (1); - Flugi v., Nicolo
N., 1827, St. Moritz (1); - Flütsch, Hans, 1794, Dalvazza (1); - Foico, Filippo, 1797,
Prosto (1); - Fomasoni, Giuseppe, 1823, Berbenno (1); - Fornaro, N.J., Fürsprech,
1824, Rapperswil (1); - Forster & Markwalder, 1811, Zürich (1); - Fortis, Albert, Abbé,
1796, Paris (1); - Franz, Joh. Friedrich, Pfarrer, 1800-1830 , Mogelsberg (49); -
Franzin v., Aloys, Rentmeister, 1788, Feldkirch (1); - Frauenholz, Joh. Friedrich,
1793-1802, Nürnberg (4); - Freudhofer, Amalie, 1830, Simbach a.Inn (1); -
Freudhofer, Wilhelmine, geb. Hette, 1830, Simbach a. Inn (1 ); - Frey & Sohn, 1819,
Schaffhausen (1); - Frey, NN., Obervogt, 1790-1791, Singen (2); - Freyenwald v., Joh.
Bapt. Ignaz, 1797, Wien (1); - Frizzoni, Daniel, 1820-1829, Lissabon (5); - Frizzoni,
NN., geb. Biett, 1822, S-chanf (1); - Füm, Johann, 1820, Avers (1); - Füm, Jöri, 1827,
Avers (1); - Füm, Theodor, 1789-1796, Avers u.a. (8); - Füm, Zippert, 1823-1832,
Avers (19); - Füssli, H. u. J. H., Buchhandlung, 1787-1798, Zürich (25); - Füssli, J. H.,
1789, Zürich (1); - Füssli, Johann Heinrich jun., 1791-1795, Zürich (10). 
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